
South Dakota High School Baseball 

2015 All –State Team 

Class: A  

  Position Players /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 
1 Parker Bullard/SFL SS 12 .472 72 34 8 2 0 11 25 .576 23 
1 Griffin Lockwood-Powell/SFL C 11 .375 64 24 5 0 2 16 1 .500 23 
1 Jed Schmidt/Mit OF 10 .451 71 32 3 0 0 10 15 .487 20 
1 Landon Neugebauer/Mit SS 12 .297 64 19 4 3 0 23 11 .400 20 

1 Sheldon Gant/Yank OF 11 .386 44 17 6 0 1 7 2     

1 Cullen Gilbertson/RCS 1B 12 .429 56 24 3 5 0 16   .484 19 

1 Connor Ryan/Pierre DH 12 .408 49 20 4 3 0 18 3 .516 18 

1 Landon Badger/Pierre OF 11 .389 54 21 2 7 0 19 7 .493 16 

1 Mack Burns/Brk OF 12 .409 88 36 5 1 0 8 20 .552 25 

1 Sam McMackan/Brk 1B 11 .354 82 29 5 5 4 35 1 .472 25 
              

2 Caleb Anderson/SFL 1B 12 .355 76 27 6 2 0 25 4 .425 23 

2 Tyler Olmstead/SFW OF 11 .405 74 30 3 1 0 10 2 .450 24 
2 Drew Andela/Harrisburg C 12 .373 77 28 1 3 0 17 7 .455 26 

2 JT Miller/Harrisburg OF 12 .416 77 32 4 3 0 7 10 .505 26 

2 Brad Ulmer/Yank OF 12 .373 51 19 5 2 0 6 5     

2 Chandler Schaefbauer/SFO 2B 11 .416 77 32 4 0 0 14 2 .500 24 

2 Tucker Berg/RCC SS 12 .425 80 34 9 3 0 19 6 .515 26 

2 Clayton Innis/Douglas C 12 .514 35 18 5 1 0 13 6 .622 15 

2 Kody Kracht/Sturgis SS 12 .761 21 16 5 2 1 0 3 .761 12 

2 Seth Fraser/Brk OF 12 .368 87 32 9 2 2 22 3 .471 25 

2 Rickey Hannasch/Wtr OF 12 .368 68 25 7 2 1 17 3 .463 20 
              

HM Austin Trevino/BV SS 12 .333 57 19 1 1 0 11 7 .457 19 

HM Spencer Neugebauer/Mit 2B 10 .375 56 21 1 2 0 11 10 .426 19 
HM Connor Burgess/RCS 2B 10 .397 68 27 7 2 0 14   .475 20 
HM Quinn Reimers/Pierre IF 11 .364 66 24 3 1 0 13 7 .447 21 

HM Nate Zimmerman/Pir UT 10 .411 56 23 3 3 0 13 6 .452 21 

HM Tristan Hamilton/Hur SS 12 .385 26 10 2 0 0 0 8   14 

HM Lucas Heiser/Aber OF 11 .333 27 9 4 0 0 7 1 .400 8 

  

  



 

  Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 
1 Nolan Burchill/SFL 11 32.1 10 13 51 3 1 0 1.51 7 

1 Tyler Houwman/Mit 12 22.2 11 5 10 3 1 2 0.31 6 

1 Justin Berheim/Pierre 12 29.1 24 11 15 4 0 0 .950 6 
1 Kyle Krogman/Brk 12 28.2 21 14 40 4 1 0 1.71 6 
            

2 Austin Johnson/Yank 12 28 20 8 20 5 0 0 2.57   
2 Jake Bear/SFR 12 33 22 16 33 4 0 0 1.27 6 

2 Nick Rabern/Pierre 12 14.1 6 18 31 3 0 0 1.45 4 

            

HM Mitchell Hoover/BV 10 28.1 25 1 23 2 4 0 1.23 7 

HM Jake Barkema/SFW 12 30 23 31 33 5 0 0 2.567 8 
HM Jace Saxon/Harrisburg 12 31.1 32 5 32 4 1 0 3.89 6 
HM Alex Bertram/SFW 9 32 16 16 46 3 2 0 .656 8 
HM Colin MuthYank 11 30 17 6 13 2 2 0 2.10   

HM Stuart Baruth/SFR 12 35 17 26 56 3 4 0 2.02 7 

HM Jacob Woldarczyk/RCC 12 35.2 40 8 30 3 1 0 2.748 8 
HM Trevor Wallen/Brk 11 25 22 9 21 5 1 0 1.68 6 
HM Lucas Heiser/Aber 11 19 11 8 19 5 0 0 0.74 6 

 

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2015 All –Region Team 

Region: 1      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Austin Trevino/BV SS 12 .333 57 19 1 1 0 11 7 .457 19 

  Parker Bullard/SFL SS 12 .472 72 34 8 2 0 11 25 .576 23 

  Caleb Anderson/SFL 1B 12 .355 76 27 6 2 0 25 4 .425 23 

  Griffin Lockwood-Powell/SFL C 11 .375 64 24 5 0 2 16 1 .500 23 

  Isaac Rubendall/SFL OF 11 .286 35 10 2 1 0 4 8 .457 18 

  Tyler Olmstead/SFW OF 11 .405 74 30 3 1 0 10 2 .450 24 
  Hayden Fiala/SFW SS 10 .329 70 23 7 3 0 15 2 .372 25 

  Drew Andela/Harrisburg C 12 .373 77 28 1 3 0 17 7 .455 26 

  JT Miller/Harrisburg OF 12 .416 77 32 4 3 0 7 10 .505 26 

                            

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Mitchell Hoover/BV 10 28.1 25 1 23 2 4 0 1.23 7 

  Nolan Burchill/SFL 11 32.1 10 13 51 3 1 0 1.51 7 
  Tyler Olmstead/SFW 11 39.1 25 13 65 2 3 0 1.068 9 
  Jake Barkema/SFW 12 30 23 31 33 5 0 0 2.567 8 
  Jace Saxon/Harrisburg 12 31.1 32 5 32 4 1 0 3.89 6 
  Alex Bertram/SFW 9 32 16 16 46 3 2 0 .656 8 

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2015 All-Region Team 

Region: 2      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Jed Schmidt/Mit OF 10 .451 71 32 3 0 0 10 15 .487 20 

  Matt Larson/Mit OF 12 .279 61 17 1 0 0 3 8 .457 20 

  Landon Neugebauer/Mit SS 12 .297 64 19 4 3 0 23 11 .400 20 

  Spencer Neugebauer/Mit 2B 10 .375 56 21 1 2 0 11 10 .426 19 

  Sheldon Gant/Yank OF 11 .386 44 17 6 0 1 7 2     

  Brad Ulmer/Yank OF 12 .373 51 19 5 2 0 6 5     
  Chandler Schaefbauer/SFO 2B 11 .416 77 32 4 0 0 14 2 .500 24 

  Andrew White/SFO 3B 11 .342 73 25 5 1 0 11 4 .410 23 

                            

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Tyler Houwman/Mit 12 22.2 11 5 10 3 1 2 0.31 6   
  Austin Johnson/Yank 12 28 20 8 20 5 0 0 2.57     
  Colin MuthYank 11 30 17 6 13 2 2 0 2.10     
  Tommy Dougherty/SFO 11 34 39 5 8 2 2 0 1.24 6   
  Jake Bear/SFR 12 33 22 16 33 4 0 0 1.27 6   
  Stuart Baruth/SFR 12 35 17 26 56 3 4 0 2.02 7   

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2015 All-Region Team 

Region: 3      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Tucker Berg/RCC SS 12 .425 80 34 9 3 0 19 6 .515 26 

  AJ Storm/RCC 1B 12 .333 75 25 2 0 0 18 6 .438 26 

  Cullen Gilbertson/RCS 1B 12 .429 56 24 3 5 0 16   .484 19 

  Connor Burgess/RCS 2B 10 .397 68 27 7 2 0 14   .475 20 

  Clayton Innis/Douglas C 12 .514 35 18 5 1 0 13 6 .622 15 

  Connor Ryan/Pierre DH 12 .408 49 20 4 3 0 18 3 .516 18 
  Quinn Reimers/Pierre IF 11 .364 66 24 3 1 0 13 7 .447 21 

  Landon Badger/Pierre OF 11 .389 54 21 2 7 0 19 7 .493 16 

  Nathan Bolton/RCS OF 12 .333 78 26 4 1 0 14   .402 24 

  Cory Iwan/RCC OF 12 .361 72 26 1 0 0 11 10 .471 23 

  Nate Zimmerman/Pir UT 10 .411 56 23 3 3 0 13 6 .452 21 

  Kody Kracht/Sturgis SS 12 .761 21 16 5 2 1 0 3 .761 12 

  Garret Hougland/RCC OF/C 12 .259 81 21 5 0 0 12 8 .344 27 

  Parker Schnabel/RCC OF 12 .280 75 21 1 1 0 8 13 .357 25 

  Brandon Williams/Doug IF 12 .400 35 14 1 0 0 8 3 .475 15 

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Jacob Woldarczyk/RCC 12 35.2 40 8 30 3 1 0 2.748 8 

  Justin Berheim/Pierre 12 29.1 24 11 15 4 0 0 .950 6 
  Nick Rabern/Pierre 12 14.1 6 18 31 3 0 0 1.45 4 
                        

  

  

  



South Dakota High School Baseball 

2015 All-Region Team 

Region: 4      Class: A 

X Name /Team      Pos Gr Avg AB H 2B 3B HR RBI SB OB% GP 

  Mack Burns/Brk OF 12 .409 88 36 5 1 0 8 20 .552 25 

  Sam McMackan/Brk 1B 11 .354 82 29 5 5 4 35 1 .472 25 

  Seth Fraser/Brk OF 12 .368 87 32 9 2 2 22 3 .471 25 

  Rickey Hannasch/Wtr OF 12 .368 68 25 7 2 1 17 3 .463 20 

  Tristan Hamilton/Hur SS 12 .385 26 10 2 0 0 0 8   14 

  Lucas Heiser/Aber OF 11 .333 27 9 4 0 0 7 1 .400 8 
                            

  

X Pitcher(s) /Team Grade Innings Hits BB’s K’s Wins Loss Saves ERA GP 

  Kyle Krogman/Brk 12 28.2 21 14 40 4 1 0 1.71 6 

  Trevor Wallen/Brk 11 25 22 9 21 5 1 0 1.68 6 
  Hunter Wookey/Wtr 12 28 25 20 25 2 2 0 3.00 8 
  Lucas Heiser/Aber 11 19 11 8 19 5 0 0 0.74 6 
                        

 


